papers along with commutation application on 09.05.2008 i.e.  after 6 years from 

the date of voluntary retirement.  Accordingly after the receipt of the pension 

verification report of the Accountant General, A.P. Hyderabad necessary sanction 

has been accorded inter-alia for payment of an amount of Rs.12,250/- (Rupees 

twelve thousand two hundred fifty only) per month w.e.f. 14.03.2002 towards 

service pension to the applicant who retired from service in the cadre of 

Additional Secretary to Government of India w.e.f. 14.03.2002 F.N. voluntarily.  

Under Prasar Bharati (Broadcasting Corporation of India) Salaries, Allowances and